FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 28313)

Form Status: Saved

Project: Food Service Phase 37 - Various Schools

BG Number: 18-095 District: Jefferson County (275)
Status: Active Phase: Site Acquisition (View Checklist)

Contract: Hussung Mechanical Contractors, Inc., 0001
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $287,341.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $7,566.42
Original Purchase Order Total $0.00

Net Total of Change Orders to $0.00
Purchase Orders

Total Cost of Construction $294,907.42

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Date
Plumbing Certificate Date

Electrical Certificate Date 1/25/2019
Fire Alarm Certificate Date

Sprinkler Certificate Date 8/29/2018
Boiler Certificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date
Verification of Approval - Other
Verification of Approval - Other Date

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources and Envrionmental
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources and Envrionmental
Protection Cabinet - Other Date

Close Out

Punch List Completed Date 1/7/2019
Record Drawings Completed Date
1/21/2019



Warranty & Guarantees Information

Provided Date

Owner Training on Systems Date

Verification of Payment of Debts and  1/28/2019
Claims to Date

Close Out - Other

Close Out - Other Date

BG4 Date 3/12/2019
BG4 Board Order Date 3/12/2019



BG4 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 28313)

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially
complete, according to the plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of
Education.

Architect Date

V,wé f %ZJ«- 01/11/2019

Engineer Date
W Hugsons Mech. t / 3[/ ze 19

Contractor / Construction Manager Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




B

1 Phase 37 scope-Final

2 [School Scope

3 |Male Replace/Rework serving lines
4 |(Ballard Walk-in Freezer

5 |Ballard Shelving

6 |Ballard Remove kettle

7 |Brandeis Additional warmer/receptacle
8 |Carrithers Walk-in Cooler

9 |Carrithers Walk-in Freezer

10 [Carrithers Shelving

11 [Chancey Add refrigeration

12 [Crums Lane Cut wall for serving line

13 |Crums Lane Rotate hood

14 |Crums Lane PT RIC

15 |Crums Lane PT warmer

16 |Crums Lane Add Hand sink

17 |Crums Lane Paint stock room

18 |Crums Lane Paint Kitchen

19 |Crums Lane Office work

20 |Crums Lane Install 208 for future

21 |Doss Walk-in Freezer

22 |Ferncreek Elem Walk- in Cooler/Freezer combo
23 |Ferncreek Elem Shelving

24 |Gheens Serving line

25 |Gheens Walk-in Cooler/Freezer

26 |Gheens Reach-ins

27 |Gheens Warmers

28 |Gheens Wall cuts

29 |Gheens Tables

30 |Gheens MISC equip

31 |Gheens Hood

32 |Gheens Combi

33 |Gheens Convection oven

34 |Greathouse Walk-in Cooler Freezer-combo
35 |Greathouse Shelving

36 |Greathouse Remove Kettle

37 | Hite Add Warmer

38 |Kenwood Paint/seal stock room floor
39 |Kennedy Mont. Walk-in Cooler/ Freezer

40 |Kennedy Mont. Remove range/Fire Supression
41 |Kennedy Mont. Replace Combi

N
S}

Kennedy Mont.

Add Microwave

43 |Kennedy Mont. Microwave table

44 [Klondike Walk-in Freezer

45 [Medora Walk-ins Cooler/Freezer combo
46 [Minors Daniels Office enclosed

47 [Minors Daniels Store Room

48 [Minors Daniels Paint

49 [Moore Walk-in Cooler

50 [Shelby serving line rework

51 [Slaughter Walk-in Cooler/Freezer

52 [Tully Expand walk-in Freezer

53 [Tully Shelving

54 [Tully Move Office

55 [Waggener Cooling in stock room

56 |Waggener Enclose stock room space

57 |[Waggener Remove Dish machine/Dish table
58 [Waggener Install power soak




